

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24583/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2005 in WP No. 476/2002 of
The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

KHADHI & VILLAGE INDUSTRIES COMMISSION
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

MUNESH & ANR.
(s)

Respondent

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim
relief))

Date: 12/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kohli, adv.
Mr. Anubhav Kumar, adv.
Ms. Mona Rajvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajendar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Happy Saxena, Adv.
For M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the impugned order of
the High Court.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER