

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24583/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2005 in WP No. 476(M/S)/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

KHADHI & VILLAGE INDUSTRIES COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNESH & ANR.

R espondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Rajinder Verma, Adv.

for M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate-on-Record appears and state
s that he will be appearing for

the respondent No. 1 and prays for time to file vakalatnama and coun
ter affidavit. Let vakalatnama

and counter affidavit be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder,
if any, may be filed within three weeks

thereafter.

For the time being service on respondent No. 1 who is
stated to be a proforma respondent

may not be insisted upon.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master