

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24583/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2005 in WP No. 476(M/S)/2002
of the HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

KHADHI & VILLAGE INDUSTRIES COMMISSION THROUGH
ITS DIRECTOR
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

MUNESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln.(s) for directions/dispensing with the service of notice)

Date: 12/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. No. 3 is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER