

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24583/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2005 in WP No. 476/2002 of The  
HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

KHADHI & VILLAGE INDUSTRIES COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for C/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim  
relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7867 of 2006

(With appln. for exemption frm filing O.T. and directions and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7940 of 2006

(With appln. for further direction and with prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

Date: 11/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Lalita Kohli,Adv.

M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated, the matter is adjourned for two  
weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master