

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24583/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2005 in WP No. 476(M/S)/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

KHADHI & VILLAGE INDUSTRIES COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit and with
prayer for interim relief and office report) (For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7867 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and directions and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)(For Final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 7940 of 2006

(With Appln.(s) for further direction and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 29/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Verma, Adv.

for M/S Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Let a requisition be sent by the Registry to the Industrial Tribunal,
Haldwani, Uttarakhand to send the record of Reference Case No. 76/1998.

Meanwhile, counsel for the petitioner shall also find out the fate of

2

cases which have been remanded to the Labour Court by the High Court vide
its order dated 7.8.2006 in WP No. 474(MS)/2002 etc.. Learned counsel for
the respondents submits that he has also filed special leave petitions
challenging the order dated 7.8.2006 of the High Court.

Let those special leave petitions being SLP(C) Nos._____/2008(CC.

No. 6525-6530/2008) be also tagged with these petitions.

List these matters after record is received from the Industrial

Tribunal, Haldwani is received.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master