

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Contempt Petition No...../2008 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7940/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2005 in WP No. 473/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

KALLU SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHADI & VILL. INDUSTRIES COMMISSION

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/06/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.D.K. Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Manoj Swarup, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
ORDER

List on next Wednesday.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Radha R. Bhatia]
Court Master