

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 16093/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2006 in WP No. 761/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

ASHA DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SPILINTS & VNEERS FAC.K&V INDUS.COMN Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 12/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice both on the special leave petition  
as also on the application for condonation of delay.

Tag with SLP(C)No.....CC.No.6525-6530/2008.

(Usha Bhardwaj)  
Court master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master