

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 6525-6530/2008

ROSHAN LAL ETSC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHADI & VILLAGE INDUSTRIES COMMISSION

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 30200 of 2008  
(With office report)

Date: 16/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 30200/2008

Service is complete.

No Vakalatnama is filed.

There is no representation.

Place before the Hon'ble Court.  
(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar

hj