

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24583/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2005 in WP No.476/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

KHADHI & VILLAGE INDUSTRIES COMMISSION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNESH & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 7867 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.and directions and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 7940 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for further directions and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)
(for final disposal)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6525-6530 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30200 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

M/S Manoj Swarup & Co., Advs.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR

M/S Manoj Swarup & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

| (Sheetal Dhingra)
| Court Master

| | (Juginder Kaur)
| | Assistant Registrar

|